## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

## ORDER

The following postings/transfers are hereby made with immediate effect:-

| Sl.<br>No. | Name                        | From  | То   |
|------------|-----------------------------|---|--|
| 1          |                             | District, Karkardooma Courts,<br>Delhi  | Karkardooma Courts, Deini. (till the time of joining of Ms. Kalpana P.A or further orders)   |
| 2          |                             | Alka Gupta, District Judge<br>(Commercial Court-02), East<br>District, Karkardooma Courts,<br>Delhi.            | Karkardooma Courts, Deini.   |
| 3.         | Sh. Mahendra                | P.A. in the Court of Sh. Hem<br>Singh, District Judge-01, East<br>District, Karkardooma Courts,<br>Delhi.       | P.A. in the Court of Ms. Ruby Alka<br>Gupta, District Judge (Commercial<br>Court-02), East District,<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. |
| 4.         | Ms. Shweta Ahuja            | District, Karkardooma Courts,<br>Delhi.   | Sh. Somitra Kumar, District Judge,<br>East District, Karkardooma Courts,<br>Delhi  |
| 5          | Ms. Manju Kanojia           | SJA/Reader in the Court of<br>Sh. Somitra Kumar, District<br>Judge. East District,<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | SJA in Copying Agency, East District,<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.  |
| 6          | Sh. Ashok Kumar             | JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Ms.<br>Vasundhara Azad, ACJM, East<br>District, Delhi.                                | JA/Reader in Court of Sh. Ramesh<br>Kumar-II, ASJ-01/POCSO, East<br>District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.                           |
| 7.         | Sh. Rajvansh                | SJA in Copying Agency,<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi,  | Divyam Lila, JMFC, Municipal, Eas<br>District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.  |
| 8          | Sh. Laxmi Narayan<br>Meena  | JA in Office Pool, East District,<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.   | District, Delhi.   |
| 9.         | Sh. Amarjeet Singh          | Sh. Fahad Uddin, JSCC/ASCJ<br>East District, Karkardooma<br>Courts, Delhi.                                      | JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Fahac<br>Uddin, JSCC/ASCJ. East District<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.                               |
| 10         | Ms. Reena Sharma            | Fahad Uddin, JSCC/ASCJ. East<br>District, Karkardooma Courts<br>Delhi   | JA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Sh<br>Fahad Uddin, JSCC/ASCJ. Eas<br>District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.                           |
| u          | Ms. Sheliy Gupta            | JA in Computer Branch<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi  | , JA in Accounts Branch, East Distric<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.  |
| 12         | Ms. Megha Sharma            | JJA in Accounts Branch, Eas<br>District, Karkardooma Courts<br>Delhi.   | , Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.   |
| 13         | Sh. Devendra Singl<br>Rawat | n JJA in Computer Branch<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.  | JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Sl<br>Sushant Changotra, ASJ (FTC), East   |

| _   |  |  | District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.   |
|-----|--|--|--|
| 14. | Sh. Ankit Panwar                       | JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court<br>of Sh. Sushant Changotra, ASJ<br>(FTC), East District,<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. | Karkardooma Courts, Denn.  |
| 5.  | Sh. Ashok Kumar                        | JJA in Copying Agency, East<br>District, Karkardooma Courts,<br>Delhi.   | Karkardooma Courts, Dellii.  |
|     | Sh. Hari Kishan,<br>Retired Official   | JJA in Office Pool, East District,<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.   | Karkardooma Courts, Deini.   |
| 17. | Sh. Pratap Singh, Ex-<br>official Peon | Courts, Delhi.   | Peon/Orderly in the Court of Sh<br>Sushant Changotra, ASJ (FTC), Eas<br>District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. |
| 18. | Sh. Lalit                              | East District, Karkardooma<br>Courts, Delhi.   | Peon/Orderly in Computer Branch<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.  |
| 19. | Sh. Vijender Kumar                     | Peon/Orderly in Office Pool,<br>East District, Karkardooma<br>Courts, Delhi.   | Peon/Orderly in Copying Agency<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.   |
| 20  | Ms. Parvati Joshi                      | Peon/Orderly in Admn. Branch<br>& R&I Branch, East District,<br>Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.                           | Peon/Orderly in R&I Branch, Eas<br>District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.                                      |

Note: Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceedings on leave shall be viewed seriously and the official is liable for suitable disciplinary action.

> Ms. Sunita, SJA posted in Judicial Branch is directed to work as Incharge, Creche in addition of duties already assigned to her.

> Ms. Pooja Malhotra, JA in Litigation Branch is directed to work as Branch Incharge, Vigilance Branch. East District in addition of duties already assigned to her.

> Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No. 10 68-0 - 107-34 /Admn.(East)/KKD/Delhi

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

The Principal District and Sessions Judge(HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The Officers concerned, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

The DDO, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

The Administrative Officer (Judl.)/Incharge, Admn. I, II, III, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

P.S. to undersigned.

The Dealing Assistant, Layers System, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The Dealing Assistant, CR, Admn.I, II, III, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

8. The Officials concerned.
9. The Dealing Assistant, Leave Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
10 Web-Site Committee, Karkardooma/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

11. The concerned file.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi